(RA-85-123)

REV. 1 - 4/30/85

REV. 2 - 5/21/85

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 1078

ADOPTED ON APRIL 23, 1985

RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$15,000,000 AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF TAX ALLOCATION NOTES OF SAID AGENCY TO FINANCE A PORTION OF THE COST OF A REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT KNOWN AS THE HORTON PLAZA PROJECT.

PLEASE CONTACT THE SECRETARY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FOR A COMPLETE COPY OF THIS RESOLUTION.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel

By

Janis Sammartino Gardner

Deputy Counsel

JSG:ta:613

4/18/85

REV. 1 - 4/30/85

REV. 2 - 5/21/85

Or.Dept:CCDC

RA-85-123